
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week, children across the school excitedly searched for evidence linked to a suspicious person. 

Although they found a number of items, their noses were just not up to the job. Luckily, Ally, whose nose is 

10,000 more powerful than a human's, was on hand to help out. I was impressed with the children’s 

behaviour and also the great questions they asked. What a brilliant experience.  
    

                                               
 

 

 

A huge thank you to you all for your generous donations at the Harvest Festival. It was lovely to see so 

many of you joining our celebration. Thank you to the staff who helped the children practise their singing 

and speaking parts and to the children who delivered them so beautifully. 

 

We are looking forward to welcoming the governors in school next week as they begin the process of 

interviewing for a Headteacher. 
 

Whatever your plans are, I hope you have a lovely weekend. 
Jackie              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11th October 2024 

 



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Monday 

 

Tuesday 

 

Wednesday 

 

Thursday 

 

Friday 

Whole School  Golden Mile   Golden Mile 

YR & Y1 PE  

Forest School 

with Elstree 

School - am 

 
 

Y2 & Y3    Forest School    

Y4 & Y5  PE    

Y6 PE/Leadership     

Clubs 
Football Club  

All Years 

Dance Club 

All Years 

Gardening Club 

Year 2/3 
Netball Club – 

Year 3,4,5 and 6  

Before/After 

School & Team 

Events 

 

    

 

Additional Information:    

Coming Up…. 

 

Monday 14th October – Open Morning for Prospective Parents 09:30am  

Tuesday 22nd & Thursday 24th Parents’ Evenings 

 

Half term – Friday 25th October to Sunday 3rd November inclusive 

 

Wednesday 6th November – Open morning for Prospective Parents – 9:30am 

Thursday 7th November – 2:15pm in School hall. Phonics workshop for all Year R parents.     

Wednesday 13th November – NWN First Class Photograph – Year R 

Tuesday 19th November – Individual School Photographs 

Thursday 21st November – Year R children - Vision Screening 

Wednesday 27th November – Open Morning for Prospective Parents – 9:30am 

Wednesday 4th and Thursday 5th December – Beech Class Nativity Performance 9 – 10am 

Wednesday 11th December – iRock Concert – 9:00am 

Wednesday 18th December – Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 19th December – End of Term  



 

 

 
 
 
FoWS News – Upcoming dates for your diary 
 

  

Wednesday 16th October - FoWS AGM 8pm Rowbarge 

Friday 18th October - FoWS Autumn mask making (in school time) 

Saturday 9th November - Fireworks - Padworth Village Hall 5pm 

Friday 6th December – Christmas Fayre 3.15pm in the school hall 

 

I am always happy to meet or speak on the phone with anyone who needs to ask any questions, address any 

concerns or just to catch up.  

I am at Woolhampton School on Mondays, Wednesdays and Thursdays and I can be contacted in the following ways: 

✔ On the gate at the beginning or end of the school day 

✔ By email at: headteacher@woolhamptonschool.org 

✔ By phone on: 0118 971 2270 

I am at Curridge School on Tuesdays and Fridays and can be contacted there in the following ways: 

✔ By email at: headteacher@curridge.w-berks.sch.uk 

✔ By phone on: 01635 200486 
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